## RESOLUTION NO. <u>837</u>

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council deem it expedient to construct a storm sewer to serve Lots 7, 8 & 9, Block 3; Lots 8 through 14, Block 4; Lots 1 through 4, Block 5, Hawthorne Park Second Addition, and a portion of the property known as the Cathey Property South of Hawthorne Park Addition, of which all or a part thereof shall be assessed to the property directly benefited, to be known as:

## FIR OAKS - LIBERTY STORM SEWER

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer be directed to prepare reports on the proposed project, such report to be in compliance with Section 2 of Ordinance No. 2864.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorize the Mayor and City Recorder to sign agreements on behalf of the City of Albany for the purpose of obtaining easements to construct the aforesaid sewer improvement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council determines that an emergency hereby exist and this project is hereby initiated.

DATED this 28th day of July, 1965.

ATTEST:

tu Isha